
List 9: Other Epistles (1 chapter per day.)
I Corinthians 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 2 3 4

1 2 3 4 5

1 2 3

II Corinthians
Philippians
I Thessalonians
II Thessalonians
I Timothy 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4

1 2 3

1

1 2 3 4 5

II Timothy
Titus
Philemon
I Peter
II Peter 1 2 3

1 2 3 4 5

1 2 3 4 5

1

1

James
I John
II John
III John

1Jude
List 10: Longer Prophetic Books (1 chapter per day.)
Isaiah 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

46 47 48 49 5029 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 51 52 53 54 55 56

57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64 65 66

Jeremiah 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

46 47 48 49 5029 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 51 52

1 2 3 4 5Lamentations
Ezekiel 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

46 47 48 49 5029 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 51 52

List 11: Revelation (1 chapter per day.)
Revelation 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

List 12: Apocyryphal Books (optional)
By The Book:
Genesis
Exodus
Leviticus
Numbers
Deuteronomy
Joshua
Judges
Ruth
I Samuel
II Samuel
I Kings
II Kings
I Chronicles
II Chronicles
Ezra
Nehemiah
Esther
Job
Psalms
Proverbs
Ecclesiastes
Song of Solomon
Isaiah
Jeremiah
Lamentations
Ezekiel
Daniel
Hosea
Joel
Amos
Obadiah
Jonah
Micah
Nahum
Habbakuk
Zephaniah
Haggai
Zechariah
Malachi
Matthew
Mark

Luke
Acts
Romans
I Corinthians
II Corinthians
Galatians
Ephesians
Philippians
Colossians
I Thessalonians
II Thessalonians
I Timothy
II Timothy
Titus
Philemon
Hebrews
James
I Peter
II Peter
I John
II John
III John
Jude
Revelation

Genesis
Exodus
Leviticus
Numbers
Deuteronomy
Joshua
Judges
Ruth
I Samuel
II Samuel
I Kings
II Kings
I Chronicles
II Chronicles
Ezra
Nehemiah
Esther
Job
Psalms
Proverbs
Ecclesiastes
Song of Solomon
Isaiah
Jeremiah
Lamentations
Ezekiel
Daniel
Hosea
Joel
Amos
Obadiah
Jonah
Micah
Nahum
Habbakuk
Zephaniah
Haggai
Zechariah
Malachi
Matthew
Mark

Luke
Acts
Romans
I Corinthians
II Corinthians
Galatians
Ephesians
Philippians
Colossians
I Thessalonians
II Thessalonians
I Timothy
II Timothy
Titus
Philemon
Hebrews
James
I Peter
II Peter
I John
II John
III John
Jude
Revelation
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The Purely Jubilant
Bible Reading Plan

 purelyjubilant.com
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List 1: The Gospels + Acts (1 chapter per day.)
Matthew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Mark
Luke
Acts
John

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

46 47 48 49 50

List 2: Torah (1 chapter per day.)
Genesis 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Exodus

Leviticus

45

25 26 27 28

22 23 24 25 26 27

29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36
Numbers 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

29 30 31 32 33 34
Deuteronomy 25 26 27 28

List 3: “Positional” Epistles (1 chapter per day.)
Hebrews 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6
1 2 3 4

Romans
Galatians
Ephesians
Colossians

List 5: Wisdom/Insight into Our Covenental Relationship with God (1 chapter per day.)
Job 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Hosea
Ecclesiastes
Song of Solomon

List 4: Some Smaller Prophetic Books (1 chapter per day.)
Daniel 1 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 2 3

1 2 3 4 5 6

1

Joel
Amos
Obadiah

*

7 8 9

Jonah 1 2 3 4
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 2 3

1 2 3

1

Micah
Nahum
Habbakuk
Zephaniah 2 3

Haggai 1 2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13Zechariah 14

Ruth 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

1 2 3 4Malachi

List 6: Proverbs (I read the day/end days of the month, but you don’t have to.)
Proverbs 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

29 30 31

List 7: Psalms (I read the series of colored blocks, but you don’t have to.)
Psalms 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

46 47 48 49 5029 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 51 52 53 54 55 56

57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84

85 86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 100 101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 109 110 111 112
113 114 115 116 117 118 121 122 123 124 125 126 127 128 129130 131 132 133 134 135 136 137 138 139 140

140141 142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149 150

List 8: More Historical Books
Joshua 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
29 30 31

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Judges
I Samuel

II Samuel
I Kings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

29

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

II Kings
I Chronicles

II Chronicles
29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 *

Ezra
Nehemiah
Esther

17 18 19 20 21

25 26 27 28

22 23 24

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

25 26 27 28

22 23 24 25 26 27 28

Don’t forget to pray
first! Ask that The Holy
Spirit would lead you
into all truth and open
your eyes to see what
has been hidden from
you. Ask that He: help
you study and
interpret, remember
and apply, convict and
compel, and surprise
and delight you. May
His Presence be with
you and may His Face
shine upon you today! 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 ©

20
25

 b
y 

Pu
re

ly
 Ju

bi
la

nt
 L

im
ite

d 
Li

ab
ili

ty
 C

om
pa

ny
-T

iff
an

y 
Po

rt
er

. A
ll 

ri
gh

ts
 r

es
er

ve
d.

 T
hi

s 
do

cu
m

en
t 

an
d 

its
 c

on
te

nt
s 

ar
e 

pr
ot

ec
te

d 
by

 in
te

rn
at

io
na

l c
op

yr
ig

ht
 la

w
 a

nd
 m

ay
 n

ot
 b

e 
co

pi
ed

, r
ep

ro
du

ce
d,

 g
iv

en
 a

w
ay

, o
r 

us
ed

 t
o 

cr
ea

te
 d

er
iv

at
iv

e 
w

or
ks

 w
ith

ou
t 

ou
r 

ex
pr

es
se

d 
w

ri
tt

en
 p

er
m

iss
io

n.
W

he
n 

do
w

nl
oa

de
d 

di
re

ct
ly

 fr
om

 p
ur

el
yj

ub
ila

nt
.c

om
, y

ou
 a

re
 g

ra
nt

ed
 a

 li
m

ite
d,

 p
er

so
na

l, 
no

n-
ex

cl
us

iv
e,

 n
on

-t
ra

ns
fe

ra
bl

e 
lic

en
se

 t
o 

pr
in

t 
an

d 
us

e 
th

is 
PD

F 
do

cu
m

en
t/

Pu
re

ly
 Ju

bi
la

nt
 B

ib
le

 R
ea

di
ng

 P
la

n 
fo

r 
yo

ur
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y.

 Y
ou

 e
xp

re
ss

ly
 a

ck
no

w
le

dg
e 

an
d 

ag
re

e 
th

at
 w

e 
re

ta
in

 fu
ll 

co
py

ri
gh

ts
 a

nd
 u

nd
er

 t
he

af
or

em
en

tio
ne

d 
lim

ite
d,

 p
er

so
na

l, 
no

n-
ex

cl
us

iv
e,

 n
on

-t
ra

ns
fe

ra
bl

e 
lic

en
se

 y
ou

 h
av

e 
no

 r
ig

ht
 t

o:
m

od
ify

, c
op

y,
 r

ep
ro

du
ce

, o
r 

se
ll 

th
e 

PD
F 

do
cu

m
en

t/
Bi

bl
e 

Pu
re

ly
 Ju

bi
la

nt
 B

ib
le

 R
ea

di
ng

 P
la

n;
 u

se
 t

he
 m

at
er

ia
ls 

fo
r 

an
y 

co
m

m
er

ci
al

 p
ur

po
se

; d
ec

om
pi

le
 o

r 
re

ve
rs

e 
en

gi
ne

er
; r

em
ov

e 
an

y 
co

py
ri

gh
t 

or
 o

th
er

 p
ro

pr
ie

ta
ry

no
ta

tio
ns

 fr
om

 t
he

 m
at

er
ia

ls;
 t

ra
ns

fe
r 

th
e 

m
at

er
ia

ls 
to

 a
no

th
er

 p
er

so
n;

 c
re

at
e 

de
ri

va
tiv

e 
w

or
ks

 b
as

ed
 u

po
n 

th
e 

m
at

er
ia

ls;
of

fe
r 

an
y 

co
m

pe
tin

g 
pr

od
uc

ts
 b

as
ed

 u
po

n 
th

e 
m

at
er

ia
ls.



10 - Mikketz (At the end of) 
Gen.41424344

3 I Kings
27 Matt.
7 4Acts

2733 Pro. Ps.1337105 10 Rom.

11 - Vayigash (And He Approached) 
Gen.44454647

37 Ezek.
6 Luke
7 Acts

1719 Pro. Ps.3579109 2 Eph.

12 - Vayechi (And He Lived)
Gen.47484950

2

7
11

1

I Kings
Acts
Heb.

1 Pet.21423 Pro. Ps.41110118

13 - Shemot (Names)
Exod.123456

2728

12

22

Isa.
Jer.

Matt.
Mark12

2015

14

11 Luke
1 Cor.
Heb.

35 Acts722Ps.10103105

121 Pro. 29

24

14 - Va’era (And I Appeared)
Exod.6789

28

9
6

16

Ezek.
Rom.
II Cor.

Rev.2229 Pro.
Ps.7882136 297

15 - Bo (Enter!)
Exod.10111213

46

2
19

13

Jer.
Luke
John

Acts
Rom.9

11 I Cor.
Rev.8916

Ps.445878

2930 Pro.

16 - Beshalach (When He Sent Out)
Exod.13141516

4

2

6

Judg.
Luke

John
I Cor.10

8 II Cor.

Rev.101112Ps.20105139

421 Pro.
17

5

1913

14151617

181920

17 - Yitro (Jethro)
Exod.181920

69

515

7

18 Isa.
Matt.
Mark

Luke
Acts6

27 6
3

2

Rom. Eph.
I Tim.
II Tim.

Tit.1

12

2

2

Heb.
Jas.

1 Pet.

18 - Mishpatim (Laws)
Exod.21222324

3334
5
7

23

Jer.
Matt.
Mark

Acts
Heb.9

19 - Terumah (Offering) 
Exod.252627

5 I Kings9 II Cor. 6

20 - Tetzaveh (You Shall Command) 
Exod.27282930

43
4

Ezek.
Phil.
Heb.13

21 - Ki Tissa (When You Count)
Exod.303132

18
11

I Kings
Luke
Acts7

10 I Cor.

22 - *Vayakhel (And He Assembled) 
Exod.35363738

7 I Kings
3 I Cor.9 Heb.

40

23 - Pekudei (Accountings) 
Exod.383940

7 I Kings
1 Heb.

8

24 - Vayikra (And He Called) 
Lev.12345

43
8

Isa.
Rom.
Heb.1013 44

25 - Tsav (Command!) 
Lev.678

7 Jer.
12 Mark
12 8Rom.

Ps.7779145

68 Pro.

Ps.944822030 Pro.

Ps.278699617 Pro. 5 Matt.

Ps.96134149

722 Pro.
Ps.264989

320 Pro.

431 Pro. Ps.110141148

2 Pro. Ps.234590

Ps.226669

2425 Pro.

2327 Pro.
Ps.50132137

CONT. - 26 - Shmini (Eighth) 
Lev.91011

6 II Sam.
7 Mark

5

7
Acts

29 Pro.
Ps.207280

6 II Cor.

27 - Tazria (She Bears Seed) - Read with 28 unless in leap years 
Lev.1213

4 II Kings8 Matt.
1 Mark

1220 Pro.
Ps.193851

28 - Metzora (Leprous) - Read with 27 unless in leap years
Lev.1415

7

8
5

8

II Kings
Matt.
Mark

Luke
1722 Pro.

Ps.404568

29 - Acharei Mot (After the Death) -  Read with 30 unless in leap years
Lev.161718

22

39

5

Ezek.
Rom.

I Cor.
II Cor.3

3 Gal.
78 Heb.910

Ps.323569
1628 Pro.

30 - Kedoshim (Holy Ones) - Read with 29 unless in leap years
Lev.1920

9
5
13

5

Amos
Matt.
Rom.

Gal.
2024 Pro.

Ps.1582116

31 - Emor (Speak!)
Lev.21222324

44

14
2 Ezek.

Luke
I Pet.

Ps.61656634 Pro.

19

10

13

1517
10

Heb.8910

3334

83 II Cor.

9 II Cor.11 Rev.

15 Rev.
85

65

9
10 I Cor.
7 Heb.89

10
7

2 Gal.

7 Heb.
1 I Pet.

8

511

Luke257

6 John

13 Heb.
92324

10

6

20 Ezek.

151922

6 I Cor.
2
71

Jas.
I Pet.

32 - Behar (On the Mount) - Read with 33 unless in leap years
Lev.2526

32

4

Jer.
Luke
I Cor.7

6 Gal.

33 - B’Chukotai (In My Statutes) - Read with 32 unless in leap years
Lev.2627

1617
21
14 Jer.

Matt.
JohnI John

34 - Bamidbar (In the Wilderness) 
Num.1234

2

2

Hos.
Luke
Rom.9

12 I Cor.

35 - Naso (Count!) 
Num.4567

13 Judg.
John
Acts21

36 - B’ha’alotka (When You Raise)
Num.8910

2

19

Zech.
John
I Cor.10

3 Heb.

37 - Shelach Lekha (Send Out!) 
Num.131415

2 Josh.
3 Heb.4

38 - Korach (Korah) 
Num.161718

11 I Sam.
5 Acts

12

39 - Chukat (Statute) - Read with 40 unless in leap years 
Num.19202122

11
3

Jud.
John
Heb.9

Ps.2489146

118 Pro.

II Cor.6

414 Pro.

Ps.7680122

78 Pro.

Ps.6832110

313 Pro.
Ps.4580136

228 Pro.

123 Pro. Ps.118106178

1629 Pro.
Ps.26873

Ps.2229781724 Pro.

22
15

Ps.466890

7812

1112
3411 Rev.

13 Rom.
2 II Tim.

Jude

412

40 - Balak - Read with 39 unless in leap years 
Num.22232425

5 Mic.
11 Rom.

6
Jude

2627 Pro.
Ps.53109146

2 II Pet.Rev.2

41 - Pinchas (Phineas) 
Num.25262728

18 I Kings

14 Mark
22

19

Luke
1318 Pro.

Ps.444977

2 Acts
2930

27 Matt.
2 John71112

131819

122027
11 Rom.

11 Heb.
5 I Cor.16

19 Rev.

42 - M
attot (Tribes) - Read w

ith 43 unless in leap years 
N

um
.

30
31

32

1
Jer.

5
M

att.
9

A
cts

5
7

Pro.
Ps.

15
66

116

43 - M
asei (Journeys) - Read w

ith 42 unless in leap years
N

um
.

33
34

35
36

2

4

Jer.
Jas.

1
11

Pro.
Ps.

16
24

78

44 - D
evarim

 (W
ords)

D
eut.

1
2

3

115
Isa.
John

33
I Tim

.
H

eb.

7
8

A
cts

9
Ps.

58
82

115
22

24
Pro.

23
4

4

45 - V
a’etchanan (and I pleaded)

D
eut.

3
4

5
6

40
4 12

Isa.
Luke
M

ark
22

30
Pro.
Ps.

63
71

143

46 - Ekev (A
s a C

onsequence)
D

eut.
7

8
9

10

494

411
Isa.
M

att.

Luke
Rom

.
H

eb.
115

Jas.
Ps.

1
11

10
29

Pro.

7
10

4
M

att.
22

23
13

A
cts

2 3

I Tim
.

Rom
.

2
Jas.

11

50
51

47 - Re’eh (See!)
D

eut.
11

12
13

54
55

5
Isa.

I C
or.

I John
4

7
John

Ps.
9

16
146

7
11

Pro.
14

15
16

48 - Shoftim
 (Judges)

D
eut.

16
17

1821
19

20
51

33
Isa.

M
att.

A
cts

I C
or.

5

49 - K
i Tetse (W

hen You G
o O

ut) 
D

eut.
21

22
23

24
10

M
ark

25

50
 - K

i Tavo (W
hen You C

om
e In) 

D
eut.

26
27

28
29

6013
Isa.
M

att.

Luke
2

Ps.
19

82
122

17
21

Pro.Ps.
26

51
73

6
31

Pro.
5

M
att.

Ps.
63

86
95

3
14

Pro.

52

5
18

1
John

7
I Tim

.
5

H
eb.

10

52
Isa.
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